MARK
PRICHARD

SOCIAL HOUSING COMSULTANT

HOMELESSNESS LAW (DAY 1)
PROGRAMME FOR TODAY

9.00
9.15
9.30
9.40
9.50
10.15
10.20
10.30
10.45
11.00
11.15
11.45
11.50
12.10
12.25

12.30

Arrival /registration /coffee

Introductions /aims & objectives

HRA 2017 policy objectives & general advice duty
Brief overview of prevention & relief duties
Homelessness — legal definition
Threatened with homelessness
Applications for assistance

Duty on public authorities to refer

16 & 17 year olds

Break

EXERCISE

Duty to secure interim accommodation
Priority need categories

Vulnerability

Duty to invite referral to social services
Protection of belongings duty

(continues over...)
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12.45
1.45
2.15
2.30
3.00
3.15
3.25
3.35
3.45
4.25
4.30

Lunch

EXERCISE

Section 189A assessment

Section 21 notices

Break

Reasonable steps

Ending prevention

Early ending of interim accommodation duty
EXERCISE

Evaluation

Finish

* This draft programme may be amended, e.g. to

imodate changes requested by the commissioning
zer. The version given to attendees may be abridged.




MARK
PRICHARD

SOCIAL HOUSING COMSULTANT

HOMELESSNESS LAW (DAY 2)
PROGRAMME FOR TODAY

9.00
9.15
9.30
9.40
10.15

10.25
10.45
11.00
11.15
11.35
12.10

12.25
12.45
1.45

2.05

Arrival /registration /coffee
Introductions /aims & objectives
Recap from Day 1

EXERCISE

‘Early’s.184 decisions and temporary
accommodation

Ending relief duty

When the main housing duty is owed
Break

Intentional homelessness
EXERCISE

Ending interim accommodation & relief duty
simultaneously

EXERCISE

Lunch

Non-cooperation

Ending the main housing duty

(continues over...)
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2.15
2.30
3.00
3.15
3.45
4.25
4.30

Local connection referrals
EXERCISE

Break

Suitability of accommodation

Right to request a review

Evaluation

Finish

* This draft programme may be amended, e.g. to

imodate changes requested by the commissioning
zer. The version given to attendees may be abridged.
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