

## HOMELESSNESS LAW (DAY 1) PROGRAMME FOR TODAY

9.00	Arrival / registration / coffee
9.15	Introductions / aims & objectives
9.30	HRA 2017 policy objectives & general advice duty
9.40	Brief overview of prevention & relief duties
9.50	Homelessness – legal definition
10.15	Threatened with homelessness
10.20	Applications for assistance
10.30	Duty on public authorities to refer
10.45	16 & 17 year olds
11.00	Break
11.15	EXERCISE
11.45	Duty to secure interim accommodation
11.50	Priority need categories
12.10	Vulnerability
12.25	Duty to invite referral to social services
12.30	Protection of belongings duty
	1 1

(continues over...)



12.45	Lunch
1.45	EXERCISE
2.15	Section 189A assessment
2.30	Section 21 notices
3.00	Break
3.15	Reasonable steps
3.25	Ending prevention
3.35	Early ending of interim accommodation duty
3.45	EXERCISE
4.25	Evaluation
4.30	Finish



<sup>\*</sup> This draft programme may be amended, e.g. to imodate changes requested by the commissioning 3er. The version given to attendees may be abridged.



## HOMELESSNESS LAW (DAY 2) PROGRAMME FOR TODAY

9.00	Arrival / registration / coffee
9.15	Introductions / aims & objectives
9.30	Recap from Day 1
9.40	EXERCISE
10.15	'Early' s.184 decisions and temporary accommodation
10.25	Ending relief duty
10.45	When the main housing duty is owed
11.00	Break
11.15	Intentional homelessness
11.35	EXERCISE
12.10	Ending interim accommodation $\&$ relief duty simultaneously
12.25	EXERCISE
12.45	Lunch
1.45	Non-cooperation
2.05	Ending the main housing duty

(continues over...)



2.15	Local connection referrals
2.30	EXERCISE
3.00	Break
3.15	Suitability of accommodation
3.45	Right to request a review
4.25	Evaluation
4.30	Finish



<sup>\*</sup> This draft programme may be amended, e.g. to imodate changes requested by the commissioning ger. The version given to attendees may be abridged.